
 

4.1.2 Average percentage of expenditure, excluding salary for 

infrastructure augmentation during last five years 
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I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

(1) Shareholder's Funds 
Reserves and Surplus 

(2) Non-Current Liabilities 
Other Long term liab1lities 

(4) Current Liabilities 
(a) Other current liabilities 

T(b) Short-term prov1sions 

II.Assets 

Particulars 

(1) Non-current assets 
(a) Fixed assets 

() Tangible assets 

(b) Non-current investnentS 

(2) Current assets 

(c) Long term loans and advances 

SREE SANKARA COLLEGE ASSOCIATION- KALADY. 

Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2023 

(a) Cash and cash equivalents 

K. Anant 

(b) Short-terim loa0s and advances 

(Mg. ptrector) 

D.Dasaratharaman 

(Director) 

K.S.Neelacanta Iyer 
(Director) 

REE SANKARA COLLFCE 
KATADY 

Total| 

Total 

Note 

No 

A 

C 

I 
G 

For the year ended 
31st March 2023 

Place 
Date 

6,54,67,669.09 

4,07,31,075 00 

43,64,472.91 

11,05,98,6 1 7.00 

35,400.00 

9,06, 15,998.89 

Kalady 

350.00 

36,509.00 

1,99,45,759.11 

NIL 

11,05,98,617.00 

TP SivaramakrishAan 
(Chartered Accountant ) 
UDIN -2 3024087BGTLJP7452 

T.P. Sivaramakrishnan, 

: 10.06.2023 

Chartered Accountant 

M. No: 24087 

B. Sc., 

Dr. PREETHI NAIR 
Drawing and Disbursing Officer 

Sree Sankara College, Kalady 

For the year ended 
31st March 2022 

6,82,84, 182.65 

4,07,31,075.00 

FCA 

43,64,472.91 

35,400.0) 

11,34, 15, 130.56 

9,58,76, 1 16.57 

350.00 

36,509.00 

1,/5,02,154.99 

NIL 

11,34,15, 130.56 

O 



II. Other Income 

IV. Expenses: 

I. Revenue from operations 

Financial costs 

other expenses 

Employee benefit expense 

Income and Expenditure for the year ended 31st March, 2023 

tax 

Depreciation and amortization expense 

K. Anand 
(Mg. Birector) 

SREE SANKARA COLLEGE ASSOCIATION- KALADY. 

D.0asaratharaman 
(Director) 

Particulars 

v. Loss before exceptional and extraordnary items and 

K.S.Neelacanta lyer 
(Director) 

K ARACOLLEGCE 

III, Total Revenue (I +II) 

Total Expenses 

Note No 

K 

L 

M 

N 

III - IV) 

For the year 
ended 31st 

March 2023 

1,71,92,060.00 

6,84,872. 76 

1,78,76,932.76 

75,40,732.00 

4,713.76 

53,88,6112.68 

77,59,387.88 

2,06,93,446.32 

(28, 16,513 56) 

TP Sivaramakrishnan 

(Chartered Accountant) 
T.P.Sivaramakrishn an, B. Sc.. FCA 

Chartered Accontant 
M. No: 24087 

Place : Kalady 
Date 10.06.2023 

Dr. PREETHI NAIR 
Drawing and Disbursing Officer 
Sree Sankara C Iage, Kalady 

For the year 
ended 31st 

March 2022 

1,78,45, /52.00 

4,56,710,43 

1,83,0?,462 43 

8,/33 20 

70,99.6/5. 00 

57,61,966 94 

61.18,901 42 

1,89,89,2 76 56 

(6,86,8 14 13 



Note - A 

ia) Surplus: 
RESERVES AND SURPLUS 

Opening balance 
Add: Donation Receivcd lrom Sringeri Mutt toward corpus 

Add: Donation Reccived trom Bharatheetheertha ducation 
Society lowards Corpus 

Less: ENceSs of cxpenditure over income 

b) Other Reserves 
Lndownment Fund 

Total Reserve 

SCHEDULES FORMING PARTOF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2023. 

Note - B 

|u Others 
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 

Adi Sankara TrusI 
Sree Sarada Vidvalava 

Note - C 

Bharathi Thectha Lducation Sociely 

SREE SANKARA COLLEGE ASSOCIATION, KALADY, 

(My/Director) 

OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES 
Sundry Creditors 

DDasaatharaman 
{DirceLOr) 

Place : Kkalady 
10,06.2023 Date 

SREE SANKARACOLLEGE 
KALAOY 

For the year 
ended 31st 
March 2023 

6.82.32.347.65 

6.82.32.347.65 

6.82.32.347.65 

(28.16.513.56) 
6,54,15,834.09 

51,835.00 
51.835.,00 

6,54.67,669,09 

4.43.11.075.00 
(50,00,000.00) 
14.20,000.00 

4.07.31.075.00 

43.64.472,9| 
43.64.472.91 

K.S.Neelacanta ler 
(Director) 

TP Saramakrishnan 
(Chartered Accontan) 

Dr PREETHI NAIR 
Drawing and Disbursing Officer 
Srea Sankara College, Kalady 

For the year 
ended 31st 
March 2022 

6.89. 19.l61.78 

6.89.19,|61.78 

6.89.1). 161.78 

(6.86.8)4) 

6,82.32.347.65 

518:50) 
51.835,00 

6.82,84.182.65 

4.43.1075 00 
(50.00.000.00) 
14.20.000,060 

4.07.31.075 00 

43.64.472 9| 
43.64.472.91 



Note - D 
SHORT-TERM PROVISIONS 

a Others (specify nature). 
Audit lee l'ay able 

Note - E 

SCHEDULES FORMING PARTOF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2023. 

NON-CURRENT INVESTMENTS 

h) Oher non-current investiments (specity nature) 

Note - F 

20 shares if /rs. 3 each in Sree Sankarar College Credit Co 
25 shares it /rs.I0 cach in Sree Sankarar (ollege Credit ('o 

Deposits 
|LONG-TERM L.OANS AND ADVANCES 

a) Telephone Deposit 
b) Security Deposit BSNL 
c) Salary Advance 

SREE SANKARA COLLEGE ASSOCIATION, KALADY. 

d) KSEB Deposit 
c) VSNL Deposit 

|Note - G 

) Indian Oil Corporation 

K. Anang 
(My Birector) 

CASIH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 
(a) Bank balances and treasury balance 

Public Deposit Aceount 

D.Dashharaman 
Director) 

Place : Kalady 
Date : l0.06.2023 

sREE SAKARA COLLEGE 
KAL ADY 

For the year 
ended31st 
March 2023 

35,400.00 

35,400.00 

I00.00 

250,00 
350.00 

5.150.00 
5,000.00 

13.009.00 
8.600.00 

NIL. 
NIL 

4.750.00 

36.509.00 

K.S.Neelacanta Iyer 
(Director) 

TPSivaranakrishnan 

(Chrtered Aceountan) 

Dr, PREETHINAIR 
Drawing and Dishursing Offlcer 
Sroe Sankara College, Kalady 

For the year 
ended 31st 
March 2022 

35.400.00 

J5.400.00 

|00 00 

250,00 
350.00 

j.150,00 
5,000.0) 

L3.009.0) 

8,600.0) 

NIL 

4.750) 
36,509.00 



Fixcd Deposit Aceount 
Association accoUnt: 

Union Banh Of lndia. Kalads (Endowment Account) 
FD Dhanalakshmi Bunk 

SCHEDäLES FORMING PARTOF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2023. 

FD Federal Bank. Kalady 
Indownent (Gectha Prakashini) 
Endowment (Sivaramapillai-Swami Agamanananda 
Alumni Endow ment Scholarship 

Indira Vihas Patra 

Date 

SREE SANKARA COLLEGE ASSOCIATION, KALADY. 

SBT Trivandrum (Kerala liniversity Financial 
Lndowinent (Preethi S Nair) 

Savings Deposit Account 
Union Bank of India, Kalady -I0743 

Dhanalakshmi Bank Ltd - I89|0 

Federal Bank lld - 2326 
Srec Sankara College (o-operative Socicty 
DLB - I 8903 (Unelaimed I ransfer) 
DLB -20436 (lor distanee education ) 
DLB -2I228 (For SelfFinancing Coursc) 
Bank of Baroda 62560 100000284 

Bank of Baroda 62560100000281 (Kaushal Kendra) 
Bank of Baroda 62:560100001333 (SF) 
Bank of Barvda 62560200000003 

(b) Cash on hand 

Federal Bank Lid - 2896 

Sree Sankara (ollege Employ ces credit co-op Society 
Interest Acerucd con Fived Deposits 

Association Account 

Total Cash & Cash Iquivalents 
Note - H 

K. Anand 
IMe. Direcor) 

SHORT TERM LOANS AND ADVANCES 

D.Dasaratharaman 

Dirccor) 

Pl:ave: alady 

10.06.20 

SREE SANKARACOLLECE 
KACADY 

For the year 
ended 31st 
March 2023 

1,000.00) 
1.18.288.43 

1,00,000,00 

I8,835.00 
|0,000.00 

22.000.00 

2.56,687. 18 
800.00 

7.611,00 
5,35,221.61 

28.200.98 
4.72.530.79 

S.624.00 
2.80,703,00 
)26.348.00 

6.48.387,92 

IL49.199.40 
2.34.633.38 

51.89,664.77 

76.43.152.13 
(5.415.50) 

1.36,053.00 
1,60,12.081.87 

128.000,00 
2.85.855.36 
4,13.855.36 

29,84.600,27 

29,84.600.27 

NII 

NIL 

K.SNeelacanta Iyet 
(Dircctor) 

IP Sivuramakrisbu 
(Chrtered AccuUntanD) 

Dr. PREETHI NAIR 
Drawing and Disbursing Officer Sree Sankara College, Kalady 

For the year 
ended 31st 

March 2022 

L.000,00) 

1.13,063 

I.00,900,00 
18.8.35.0 
10.000.00 

22.000.00 
800,00 

2.36.687. I8 

5,22.383.61 

27.367,8 

4.57.792.79 

8,624.00 
2.35.67300 

1.90,798.34 
6.27.375,92 
|09.839.40 

S4.374.77 

58.57.6i9,64 
6.06.39179 

(3.953,7S) 
I.30.378.00 

1.48,52.521.75 

1.28,000,00 
2.83.855 io 

1.99,45,759.1| 1,75,02,I54.99 

4.13,855.36 

17.13.3947 

17,13.394.27 

NI 



Fined Beosit Aeeount 
\wiin ont 

IDDhulalak shnu Bank 
TDTderal Bank. halady 
Indownlent (ietha Prakashini 
Indoncnt (Sivaumapillai-Swani amamanand.t 
\hmni ludoulet Scholaship 
lndia ikas l'atra 

SCHEDULES F FORMING PAARTOF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2023. 

SBIriandrum (heralalniversit) Finanel 

SREE SANKARA ÇOLLEGE ASSOCIATION, KALADY, 

Lndowent (Prvethi SNir) 

Svings Deposit Account 
Inion Banh of lndia, Kalady -0743 
Dhanalakshmi Bnk Ld - |89T0 

teder:al Bank l id-'32o 
Se Sanhara (ollege (o-opcrative Socicty 

DLB -1S903(Unclaimed Iransfer) 
DLB-0430 (hor distnce cducution) 
DLB-218lor Selt linancing Course) 

Banh of Barodu 62560100000284 

Bank of Baroda 62S60100000281 (Kaushal Kendra) 
Banh of Baroda ó256010000|333(S) 
Banh ot Baroda 0256020000000 
Federal Bank Lid - 2890 

(b) Cash on hand 

Sree Sankara (ollege Imployees credit co-op Socicty 
Interest Accrucd on Fi\ed Deposits 

Association Acount 

K. Anand 

Total Cash & Cash quivalents 
Note - H 

SHORT TERM LO)ANS ANID ADVANCES 

\e. Dirculor 

D.Dusaratharaman 
Dircctor) 

Piace Kalady 
Date T0.06.2023 

SREE SANKARA 
KAADY 

For the year 
ended 31st 
March 2023 

I.000,00 

I.18.88.43 

|.00,000,00 

|8,835 00 

|0,000 (00 

2?.000,00 
800.00 

2.56,687.I8 
7.6||00 

5,35,22 1L.61 

28.200.98 

4.72.530,79 
8.624.00 

2.80,703,00 

2.6.34.00 
6,48.38792 

|1.49.199 40 
2.34.633.38 

51.89.664.77 

70.43.152|3 
(5.415,`0) 

1.36.033.00 
1,60,12,081.87 

1,28,000,00 
2.85.85536 
4,13.855.36 

29.84.600.27 
29,84.600.27 

1,99,45,759,|| 

NIL 

K.S,Neeacanta Ierr 
(Direcor) 

IP Sivarmakishuw 
(ChrtCred \ecoUnn) 

Dr. PREETHINAIR 
Drawing and Dishursing Officer Sroe Sankara College, Kalady 

For the year 
ended 31st 
March 2022 

I0004)0 
1.306|3 

I.00,00),00 

|0000 00 

.S6,6%7.(X 

5.22.383.6| 

27,37*8 

.57.792. 70 
8.624.0 

2.35,673. 00 
I.90,798.4 

6.27.375.92 

84.37477 

6l.06,391.79 
(.953.7S) 

i.0.378,00 
I.48.52.521.75 

I.28,000,00 

4.13,855.36 

17.104 
17,13,394.27 

1,75,02,I54,99 

COLLEGE 



SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 

Note - J 
REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS 

Fee Collection 
Admission Fee 

Income from self financing course 

Note -K 

Income from Koushal Kendra 

Common Fees/Fine 

Other Income 
Interest Received 

Misc.Receipts 

Note -L 
FINANCE COSTS 

Note - M 

a interest expense and Bank Charges 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EXPENSE 

(al () salaries and wages 

SREE SANKARA COLLEGE ASSOCIATION, KALADY 

Remuneration to Lectures 

(n) staff welfare expense 

K. Anang 
(\ig Drector) 

D.Dasaratharaman 
(Director) 

Place : Kalady 
Date :10 06.2023 

SAN% AAGOLLECE 

31.03.2023. 

For the year 
ended 31st 
March 2023 

7.12.550.00 

64.905.00 
127 01,400.00 

37 13.205 00 
1,71,92,060.00 

5 47234 76 
1,37 638 00 

6,84,872.76 

67 91 882 00 

748 850 00 

K.S.Neelacanta Iver 
(Direclor) 

4.713.76 
4.713.76 

75,40,732.00 

IP Sivaramakrishnan 
(Chartered Accounany 

Dr. PREETHI NAIR 
Drawing and Disbursing Officer 
Sree Sankara College, Kalady 

For the year 
ended 31st 
March 2022 

822 925 00 

1.08 46 700 00 
61 76 127 00 

1,78,45.752.00 

4 56 710 43 

4,56,71 0.43 

8733 20 
8.733.20 

66 91.675 00 
1 94 150 00 

213 850 00 
70.99.675.00 



SREE SANKARA COLLEGE ASSOCIATION, KALADY 

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACcOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 

OTHER EXPENSES 

d Repairs & Maintenenace 

e 

Prinung & Slationery 
Postage & Telegram Charges 
Telephone Charges 

f 

Repairs & Maintenance 
Diesel Generator & Fuel Expenses 
Service & Networking Charges 

Laboratory Expenses 
Travelling Expensés 

q Audit fee 
General Expenses 
Expenses on Self Financing 
Koushal Kendra Expenses 

|Note - 0 
PAYMENTS TO THE AUDITORS 

(a) audit 
(b) for taxation matters 

(c) for company matters 
(d) for management services 

(e) for other services 
(f) for reimbursement of expense 

K. Anand 
(Mg pirector) 

D.Dasáffatharaman 

Date 

(Director) 

Place : Kalady 
10.06.2023 

sREE SANKARA COLL ECE/ MALADY 

31.03.2023. 

For the year 
ended 31st 
March 2023 

2,19,025 00 

4.999.00 
2.01.368 00 

14 45428 00 
1,67,72700 

Dr. PREETHI NAIR 
Drawing and Disbursing Oficor 
Sroe Sankara Collego, Kalady 

155.077 00 

85,854.00 

K.S.Neelacanta lyer 
(Director) 

30,750 00 

12.85.313.88 

10.59.081.00 
30.69.365 00 
77,59,387.88 

35.400.00 

35.400 00 

35.400.00 

TP Sivaratnakrishnan 
(Chartered Acvountn) 

For the year 
ended 31st 
March 2022 

1.80.969 00 
4219 00 

1 41 652 00 

257 918 00 

89 972 00 
3 04 032 70 

2 360 00 
16.290 00 

35 400 00 
10,70 805.82 

3 19 147 90 
36 96 135 00 

61,18,901.42 

35.400.00 

35,400.00 



|coCH-6$201 

(Mg, K. Aecto) 

(Director) D.Dasaratharaman 

(Director) K.S.Neelacanta Iyer 

ARA 
(ChartereAccoUntant) TP SIvaramakrishnan 

Drawir 

lacihnte 

Dr. PREETHI NAIR 
g and Disbursing Offlcor 

Sankara Cotiege, Kalady 

Tihl1.(t 

Deletions 

S03.W'3 

003.022 

LIST 

OF 

FIXED 

ASSETS 

-
31.03.2023. 

SREE 

SANKARA 

COLLEGE 

ASSOCIATION, 

KALADY 
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atc 10062023 Place: Kaladv 

(coCHIN 

K. Ana (Mg. Director) 

(Director) D.Dasata maraman 

(Director) K.S.Neelacanta lyer 

TP Sivaramakrishnan (Chartered Accountant) 

ESANKARACOLLEGE 

17.523511.13 

hSuiTICIle Purp 

69300,00 

|7.53.461,006.17 

793.56394.60 

163723H 

53.S8.6 2.68 

3,47,45.I17.28 

14950% 

9,06,15,99R,89 

9,53,'6,156.57 
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Jo.o502433 245 03 

36524S 
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Fre 
411Jre: Hoste Butn 
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4Whernc BleiC 

67087 30 

S.28,39Ui 

01.04.3023 

PARTIæAR 
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o 
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2023 

after Sept 2022 

IDeletions 

JI,03.24023 

3103.2023 
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During thc 

3I3.2023 
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3I.032022 
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